decrease in transaction related expense reimbursements. For the three months ended December 31, 2006, revenues decreased 55.3% due to a decline in net
management and portfolio fees resulting from transaction fee offsets from prior quarters coupled with a markdown of a portfolio company. As of December 31,
2006 our direct investments in our private equity funds totaled $10.3 million.

Evercore has broadened its investing activities to include public equities and has begun raising additional capital for further private equity investing. Evercore
also strengthened its private equity investment team with the addition of James Matthews as a Senior Managing Director and co-head of the private equity group
within the Investment Management business.

4

Expenses

Operating Expenses

Evercore’s operating expenses for the year and three months ended December 31, 2006 were as follows:

  Twelve Months Ended December 31,
  (dollars in thousands, except per share data)
  GAAP   Pro Forma   Adjusted Pro Forma

12 Months
Ended
12/31

1/1 – 8/9
2006

8/10 –
12/31
2006

12 Months
Ended

12/31 2006  %
12 Months

Ended 12/31   %
12 Months

Ended 12/31   %
  2005   Predecessor  Successor  Combined   Change  2005   2006   Change  2005   2006   Change
Compensation Expenses  $ 24,115  $ 20,598  $52,316  $ 72,914  202.4% $71,460  $107,072  49.8% $71,460  $107,072  49.8%
% of Net Revenue   19.2%  18.1%  54.4%  34.8%   48.8%  49.5%   48.8%  49.5%
Non-compensation Expenses  $ 34,988  $ 24,702  $17,966  $ 42,668  22.0% $37,510  $ 57,709  53.8% $34,610  $ 38,707  11.8%
% of Net Revenue   27.8%  21.7%  18.7%  20.3%   25.6%  26.7%   23.7%  17.9%

   Three Months Ended December 31,
   (dollars in thousands, except per share data)
   GAAP   Pro Forma   Adjusted Pro Forma

3 Months

Ended 12/31
3 Months

Ended 12/31  %
3 Months

Ended 12/31   %
3 Months

Ended 12/31   %
   2005   2006   Change  2005   2006   Change  2005   2006   Change
Compensation Expenses   $ 6,530  $ 41,347  533.2% $23,883  $41,270  72.8% $23,883  $41,270  72.8%
% of Net Revenue   15.4%  52.4%   48.4%  52.2%   48.4%  52.2%
Non-compensation Expenses   $ 11,222  $ 13,721  22.3% $11,844  $16,208  36.8% $11,797  $12,565  6.5%
% of Net Revenue   26.4%  17.4%   24.0%  20.5%   23.9%  15.9%

Compensation and Benefits

Because Evercore operated as a series of limited liability companies prior to its IPO, payments for services rendered by Evercore’s Senior Managing Directors
generally were accounted for as distributions of members’ capital, rather than compensation expenses. As a result, Evercore’s pre-IPO compensation and benefits
expenses do not reflect a large portion of payments for services rendered by the Evercore’s Senior Managing Directors and do not fairly reflect the operating
costs Evercore expects to incur as a public company. As a corporation, Evercore includes all payments for services rendered by its Senior Managing Directors in

[…]

and/or foreign tax jurisdiction and reflected net of U.S. federal tax benefit.

The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect the results of
operations or financial position of Evercore that would have occurred had we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The unaudited
condensed consolidated pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of Evercore’s results of operations or financial condition
had the transactions contemplated in connection with the reorganization been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma
financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

13

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined

Historical *
Adjustments for

Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $183,781  $ —   $ 10,045  $193,826  $ —   $ 193,826
Investment Management Revenue   23,260   (5,005)(a)   1,810   20,065   —   20,065
Interest Income and Other Revenue   9,456   —   6,112   15,568   —   15,568

Total Revenues   216,497   (5,005)   17,967   229,459   —   229,459
Interest Expense   6,783   —   6,287   13,070   —   13,070

Net Revenues   209,714   (5,005)   11,680   216,389   —   216,389

Compensation and Benefits   72,914   —   8,885   81,799   25,273(g)   107,072
Professional Fees   20,266   —   1,981   22,247   (4,300)(h)  17,947
Other Operating Expense   19,748   —   2,729   22,477   —   22,477
Amortization of Intangibles   2,654   —   14,631(d)   17,285   —   17,285

Total Expenses   115,582   —   28,226   143,808   20,973   164,781

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   94,132   (5,005)   (16,546)   72,581   (20,973)   51,608
Provision for Income Taxes   8,398   (131)(b)  (166)(e)  8,101   637(i)   8,738

Income Before Minority Interest   85,734   (4,874)   (16,380)   64,480   (21,610)   42,870
Minority Interest   15,997   —   (258)(f)   15,739   17,746(j)   33,485

Net Income   $ 69,737  $ (4,874)  $ (16,122)  $ 48,741  $ (39,356)  $ 9,385

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding

Basic   6,567
Diluted   6,567
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 1.43(k)
Diluted   $ 1.43(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

* Represents aggregate successor and predecessor results for the period presented. The combined results are non-U.S. GAAP financial measures and should not

be used in isolation or substitution of predecessor and successor results. See page 10 “Unaudited Condensed Combined/Consolidated Statements of Income.”

14

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Evercore

Partners Inc.
Adjustments for

Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $ 75,085  $ —   $ 653  $75,738  $ —   $ 75,738
Investment Management Revenue   2,248   —  (a)   —   2,248   —   2,248
Interest Income and Other Revenue   4,994   —   (500)   4,494   —   4,494

Total Revenues   82,327   —   153   82,480   —   82,480
Interest Expense   3,464   —   —   3,464   —   3,464

Net Revenues   78,863   —   153   79,016   —   79,016

Compensation and Benefits   41,347   —   2,309   43,656   (2,386)(g)  41,270
Professional Fees   6,076   —   529   6,605   —   6,605
Other Operating Expense   5,769   —   191   5,960   —   5,960
Amortization of Intangibles   1,876   —   1,767(d)   3,643   —   3,643

Total Expenses   55,068   —   4,796   59,864   (2,386)   57,478

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   23,795   —   (4,643)   19,152   2,386   21,538
Provision for Income Taxes   5,733   (2)(b)  (1,232)(e)  4,499   (852)(i)   3,647

Income Before Minority Interest   18,062   2   (3,411)   14,653   3,238   17,891
Minority Interest   14,575   —   —  (f)   14,575   (600)(j)   13,975

Net Income   $ 3,487  $ 2  $ (3,411)  $ 78  $ 3,838  $ 3,916

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common
Stock Outstanding

Basic   6,567
Diluted   6,567
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.60(k)
Diluted   $ 0.60(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

15

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $ 110,842  $ —   $ 16,388  $127,230  $ —   $ 127,230
Investment Management Revenue   14,584   1,138(a)   2,855   18,577   —   18,577
Interest Income and Other Revenue   209   —   2,434   2,643   —   2,643

Total Revenues   125,635   1,138   21,677   148,450   —   148,450
Interest Expense   —   —   2,156   2,156   —   2,156

Net Revenues   125,635   1,138   19,521   146,294   —   146,294

Compensation and Benefits   24,115   —   8,347   32,462   38,998(g)   71,460
Professional Fees   23,892   —   3,742   27,634   (7,400)(h)  20,234
Other Operating Expense   11,096   —   3,280   14,376   —   14,376
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   2,900(d)   2,900   —   2,900

Total Expenses   59,103   —   18,269   77,372   31,598   108,970

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   66,532   1,138   1,252   68,922   (31,598)   37,324
Provision for Income Taxes   3,372   (831)(b)   1,969(e)   4,510   812(i)   5,322

Income Before Minority Interest   63,160   1,969   (717)   64,412   (32,410)   32,002
Minority Interest   8   (8) (a)   (734)(f)  (734)  27,443(j)   26,709

Net Income   $ 63,152  $ 1,977  $ 17  $ 65,146  $ (59,853)  $ 5,293

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding

Basic   4,795
Diluted   4,795
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 1.10(k)
Diluted   $ 1.10(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

16

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Three Months Ended December 31, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $ 40,947  $ —   $ 3,276  $44,223  $ —   $ 44,223
Investment Management Revenue   1,467   2,807(a)   754   5,028   —   5,028
Interest Income and Other Revenue   74   —   928   1,002   —   1,002

Total Revenues   42,488   2,807   4,958   50,253   —   50,253
Interest Expense   —   —   889   889   —   889

Net Revenues   42,488   2,807   4,069   49,364   —   49,364

Compensation and Benefits   6,530   —   1,042   7,572   16,311(g)   23,883
Professional Fees   7,621   —   2,210   9,831   (2,600)(h)  7,231
Other Operating Expense   3,601   —   965   4,566   —   4,566
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   47(d)   47   —   47

Total Expenses   17,752   —   4,264   22,016   13,711   35,727

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   24,736   2,807   (195)   27,348   (13,711)   13,637
Provision for Income Taxes   1,549   (471)(b)   47(e)   1,125   820(i)   1,945

Income Before Minority Interest   23,187   3,278   (242)   26,223   (14,531)   11,692
Minority Interest   5   (5) (a)   (184)(f)  (184)  9,943(j)   9,759

Net Income   $ 23,182  $ 3,283  $ (58)  $26,407  $ (24,474)  $ 1,933

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding

Basic   4,795
Diluted   4,795
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A

Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.40(k)
Diluted   $ 0.40(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

17

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income ($ in thousands):

(a) Adjustment reflects the elimination of the historical results of operations for the general partners of the Evercore Capital Partners I, Evercore Capital

[…]

believes that these charges are not reflective of ongoing operations, and therefore exclusion of these charges enhances understanding of the Company’s operating
performance.

Tax effect of prior adjustments. Prior to the IPO, the Company was a collection of a limited liability companies, partnership and sub-chapter S entities which are
not subject to federal income taxes. As a result of the IPO, the operating business entities of the Company were restructured and a portion of the Company’s
income will be subject to U.S. federal income taxes. Thus the prior two adjustments also need to be tax effected.

Vesting of unvested equity. Management believes that it is useful to provide the per-share effect associated with the vesting of previously issued but unvested
equity, and thus the adjusted pro forma results reflect the vesting of the unvested Evercore LP partnership units and restricted stock units. However, management
has concluded that at the current time it is not probable that the conditions relating to the vesting of unvested partnership units or restricted stock units will be
achieved or satisfied.

23

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma   Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 193,826  $ —   $ 193,826
Investment Management Revenue   20,065   —   20,065
Interest Income and Other Revenue   15,568   —   15,568

Total Revenues   229,459   —   229,459
Interest Expense   13,070   —   13,070

Net Revenues   216,389   —   216,389
Compensation and Benefits   107,072   —   107,072
Professional Fees   17,947   —   17,947
Other Operating Expense   22,477   (1,717)(a)   20,760
Amortization of Intangibles   17,285   (17,285)(b)  —

Total Expenses   164,781   (19,002)   145,779

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   51,608   19,002   70,610
Provision for Income Taxes   8,738   21,341(c)   30,079

Income Before Minority Interest   42,870   (2,339)   40,531
Minority Interest   33,485   (33,485)(d)  —

Net Income   $ 9,385  $ 31,146  $ 40,531

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   6,567   —   6,567
Currently Vested Partnership Units   —   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   —   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested Restricted Stock Units   —   2,089(e)   2,089

Total Shares   6,567   25,230   31,797

Basic   $ 1.43   $ 1.27
Diluted   $ 1.43   $ 1.27

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

24

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma   Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 75,738  $ —   $ 75,738
Investment Management Revenue   2,248   —   2,248
Interest Income and Other Revenue   4,494   —   4,494

Total Revenues   82,480   —   82,480
Interest Expense   3,464   —   3,464

Net Revenues   79,016   —   79,016
Compensation and Benefits   41,270   —   41,270
Professional Fees   6,605   —   6,605
Other Operating Expense   5,960   —   5,960
Amortization of Intangibles   3,643   (3,643)(b)  —

Total Expenses   57,478   (3,643)   53,835

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   21,538   3,643   25,181
Provision for Income Taxes   3,647   7,081(c)   10,728

Income Before Minority Interest   17,891   (3,438)   14,453
Minority Interest   13,975   (13,975)(d)  —

Net Income   $ 3,916  $ 10,537  $ 14,453

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   6,567   —   6,567
Currently Vested Partnership Units   —   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   —   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested Restricted Stock Units   —   2,089(e)   2,089

Total Shares   6,567   25,230   31,797

Basic   $ 0.60   $ 0.45
Diluted   $ 0.60   $ 0.45

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

25

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma   Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 127,230  $ —   $ 127,230
Investment Management Revenue   18,577   —   18,577
Interest Income and Other Revenue   2,643   —   2,643

Total Revenues   148,450   —   148,450
Interest Expense   2,156   —   2,156

Net Revenues   146,294   —   146,294
Compensation and Benefits   71,460   —   71,460
Professional Fees   20,234   —   20,234
Other Operating Expense   14,376   —   14,376
Amortization of Intangibles   2,900   (2,900)(b)  —

Total Expenses   108,970   (2,900)   106,070

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   37,324   2,900   40,224
Provision for Income Taxes   5,322   12,497(c)   17,819

Income Before Minority Interest   32,002   (9,597)   22,405
Minority Interest   26,709   (26,709)(d)  —

Net Income   $ 5,293  $ 17,112  $ 22,405

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   4,795   —   4,795
Currently Vested Partnership Units   —   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   —   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested Restricted Stock Units   —   2,089(e)   2,089

Total Shares   4,795   25,230   30,025

Basic   $ 1.10   $ 0.75
Diluted   $ 1.10   $ 0.75

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

26

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended December 31, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma   Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 44,223  $ —   $ 44,223
Investment Management Revenue   5,028   —   5,028
Interest Income and Other Revenue   1,002   —   1,002

Total Revenues   50,253   —   50,253
Interest Expense   889   —   889

Net Revenues   49,364   —   49,364
Compensation and Benefits   23,883   —   23,883
Professional Fees   7,231   —   7,231
Other Operating Expense   4,566   —   4,566
Amortization of Intangibles   47   (47)(b)  —

Total Expenses   35,727   (47)   35,680

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   13,637   47   13,684
Provision for Income Taxes   1,945   4,117(c)   6,062

Income Before Minority Interest   11,692   (4,070)   7,622
Minority Interest   9,759   (9,759)(d)  —

Net Income   $ 1,933  $ 5,689  $ 7,622

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   4,795   —   4,795
Currently Vested Partnership Units   —   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   —   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested Restricted Stock Units   —   2,089(e)   2,089

Total Shares   4,795   25,230   30,025

Basic   $ 0.40   $ 0.25
Diluted   $ 0.40   $ 0.25

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

27

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income:

(a) Adjustment for financing costs used for additional working capital. The line of credit was repaid out of a portion of the proceeds received from the IPO.

(b) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego and Braveheart acquisitions.

(c) As a limited liability company, partnership or sub-chapter S entity, Evercore was generally not subject to income taxes except in foreign and local